,‘ TURK-ALMAN UNIVERSITESI
' TURKISCH-DEUTSCHE UNIVERSITAT

SOSYAL BILIMLER ENSTITUSU
INSTITUT FUR SOZIALWISSENCHAFTEN

LL.M. PROGRAM IN PRIVATE LAW
COURSE SYLLABUS

Code Academic Year Semester
OHK 133 1 1
Title T A L ECTS
Jurisprudence of German Federal Courts in Civil Matters 3 0 0 7.5
Language German
Level Graduate | X Postgraduate
Department / Program Master
Forms of Teaching and
. Formal
Learning
Course Type Compulsory Elective X
I In this course, selected legal problems from key decisions of the BGH are analyzed with the
Objectives . . . . . .
aim of developing a deeper understanding of German civil law and its solutions.
Content Discussion of key decisions of the BGH in civil matters, in particular from the areas of BGB

general part and contract law

Prerequisites

Coordinator

Dr. Karen Klein

Lecturer(s)

Dr. Karen Klein

Assistant(s)

Work Placement

Books / Lecture Notes

Medicus/Petersen, Blrgerliches Recht: Eine nach Anspruchsgrundlagen geordnete
Darstellung zur Examensvorbereitung, 27. Auflage 2019

Other Sources

Documents

BGB. Biirgerliches Gesetzbuch, Beck-Texte im dtv

Assignments

Exams

Social Sciences

100 %

Educational Sciences

Natural Sciences

Health Sciences

Expert Knowledge




l.‘ll TURK-ALMAN UNIVERSITESI SOSYAL BILIMLER ENSTITUSU
' TURKISCH-DEUTSCHE UNIVERSITAT INSTITUT FUR SOZIALWISSENCHAFTEN
LL.M. PROGRAM IN PRIVATE LAW
COURSE SYLLABUS

Activity Count Percentage (%)
Midterm Exam 1 40
Quiz - -
Assignments - -
Attendance - -
Recitations - -
Projects - -
Final Exam 1 60
Total 100
sPomsandworkload
Activity Count Duration Work Load (Hours)
Lectures 14 3 42
Self-Study 42 2 84
Assignments 15 3 45
e 0 ; .
Midterm Exam 0 0 0
Recitations 0 0 0
Laboratory 0 0 0
Projects 0 0 0
Final Exam 1 4 4
Total Work Load 225
ECTS Points (Total Work Load / 30) 7.5
leamngoutomes
1 In-depth understanding of selected legal problems in German civil law
2 -
3 -
4 -
5 -
6 -
2 -
3 -
9 -
10 .
11 B




4
TURK-ALMAN UNIVERSITESI
TURKISCH-DEUTSCHE UNIVERSITAT

SOSYAL BILIMLER ENSTITUSU
INSTITUT FUR SOZIALWISSENCHAFTEN

LL.M. PROGRAM IN PRIVATE LAW

COURSE SYLLABUS
12 -
1 Introduction: Court structure in Germany, structure of German judgments, expert legal opinion
2-7 Discussion of key decisions of the German Federal Court in civil matters
8 Mid-exam
9-13 Discussion of key decisions of the German Federal Court in civil matters
14 Final exam

P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 P7

1 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
2 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Contribution Level

| 1: Low 2: Low-intermediate 3: Intermediate 4: High 5: Very High

https://obs.tau.edu.tr/oibs/bologna/proglLearnOutcomes.aspx?lang=en&curSunit=206

Compiled by:

R.A. Burak Celik - R.A. Gdkcen Dogan - R.A. Muhammed Ali Coban - R.A. Mehmet Hamza
Arslan - R.A. Esra Bahar Kaya

Date of Compilation:

16.08.2023




