

LL.M. PROGRAM IN PRIVATE LAW COURSE SYLLABUS

Course Details								
Code					Academic Year			Semester
ÖHK 133					1			1
Title					Т	Α	L	ECTS
Jurisprudence of German Federal Courts in Civil Matters					3	0	0	7.5
Language	German							
Level	Graduate X Postgraduate							
Department / Program	Master							
Forms of Teaching and Learning	Formal							
Course Type	Compul	lsory			Elective			X
Objectives	In this course, selected legal problems from key decisions of the BGH are analyzed with the aim of developing a deeper understanding of German civil law and its solutions.							
Content	Discussion of key decisions of the BGH in civil matters, in particular from the areas of BGB general part and contract law							
Prerequisites	-							
Coordinator	Dr. Karen Klein							
Lecturer(s)	Dr. Karen Klein							
Assistant(s)	-							
Work Placement	-							
Recommended or Required R	eading							
Books / Lecture Notes	Medicus/Petersen, Bürgerliches Recht: Eine nach Anspruchsgrundlagen geordnete Darstellung zur Examensvorbereitung, 27. Auflage 2019							
Other Sources	BGB. Bürgerliches Gesetzbuch, Beck-Texte im dtv							
Additional Course Material								
Documents	-							
Assignments	-							
Exams	-							
Course Composition								
Social Sciences	100							%
Educational Sciences	-							%
Natural Sciences	- %							
Health Sciences	- %						%	
Expert Knowledge	- %							
Assessment								



LL.M. PROGRAM IN PRIVATE LAW COURSE SYLLABUS

Activ	/itv	Courses		Percentage (%)	
Midterm Exam	,	1	40		
Quiz		-	-		
Assignments		-	<u>-</u>		
Attendance		-		-	
Recitations		-	_		
Projects		-	_		
Final Exam		1	60		
		_	100		
ECTS Points an	d Work Load		Total		
Activ		Count	Duration	Work Load (Hours)	
Lectures	, icy	14	3	42	
Self-Study		42	2	84	
Assignments		15	3	45	
Presentation / Seminar					
Preparation		10	5	50	
Midterm Exam		0	0	0	
Recitations		0	0	0	
Laboratory		0	0	0	
Projects		0	0	0	
Final Exam		1 4		4	
			Total Work Load	225	
		ECTS P	7.5		
Learning Outco	omes				
1	In-depth unde	rstanding of selected legal probl	ems in German civil law		
2	-				
3	-				
	-				
4	-				
5					
6	-				
7	-				
8	-				
9	-				
10	-				
11	-				
11					



LL.M. PROGRAM IN PRIVATE LAW COURSE SYLLABUS

12	-							
Weekly Conte	nt							
1	Introduction: Court structure in Germany, structure of German judgments, expert legal opinion							
2-7	Discussion of key decisions of the German Federal Court in civil matters							
8	Mid-exam							
9-13	Discussion of key decisions of the German Federal Court in civil matters							
14	Final exam							
Contribution o	f Learning Out	comes to Progr	ram Objective	s (1-5)				
	P1	P2	P3	P4	P5	P6	P7	
1	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	
2	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	
3	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	
4								
5								
6								
7								
8								
9								
10								
11								
12								
Contribution Le	vel 1: Low 2: Low-intermediate 3: Intermediate 4: High 5: Very High							
https://obs.tau.	.edu.tr/oibs/bo	ogna/progLearn	Outcomes.aspx	?lang=en&curS	<u>unit=206</u>			
Compiled by:		R.A. Burak Çelik - R.A. Gökcen Doğan - R.A. Muhammed Ali Çoban - R.A. Mehmet Hamza Arslan - R.A. Esra Bahar Kaya						
Date of Compila	ation: 16.08.2023							